1744
Abstract
This article details the experimental and numerical results on the
energy absorption performance of square tubular profile with
circular discontinuities drilled at lengthwise in the structure. A
straight profile pattern was utilized to compare the absorption of
energy between the ones with discontinuities under quasi-static
loads. The collapse mode and energy absorption conditions were

the hole was a decisive factor in the energy absorption capacity of the profiles.
Figure 18: Comparison of the specific energy for all specimens.
5.1 Numerical analys is of the diameter of the holes
For the DT-MID specimen (see Figure 2), the influence of the diameter of the hole on the energy
absorption (Ea), peak load (Pmax) and the energetic efficiency (Ee) was analyzed. The numerically
evaluated structures are shown on Table 3.
Specimen code
Hole diameter (d)
[mm]
Position with respect to the
upper end of tube (h), [mm]
Mass (m)
[gr]
MID-03 3 120 478.38
MID-06 6 120 477.94
MID-10 10 120 476.90
MID-12 12 120 476.18
MID-16 16 120 474.36
MID-20 20 120 472.01
MID-22 22 120 470.65
MID-24 24 120 469.15
Table 3: Details of the specimens numerically evaluated.
      D. Szwedowicz et al. / Evaluation of energy absorption performance of steel square profiles  1757
Latin American Journal of Solids and Structures 11 (2014) 1744-1760
In accordance with the obtained results, the formation of the first plastic fold of the structure